BY: Committee on Ways and Means

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 672

(Third Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "altering" in line 3 down through "Senate;" in line 9; strike beginning with "authorizing" in line 14 down through "contract;" in line 16; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 18 down through "committee;" in line 19; and strike beginning with "requiring" in line 21 down through "regulations;" in line 26.

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 3 and 4 and substitute:

"Section 16-505(b) and (h), 16-506(a), and 16-512(d)";

and strike in their entirety lines 7 through 11, inclusive.

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 15 on page 2 through line 13 on page 3, inclusive.

On page 3, in line 26, strike "IMMEDIATELY".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 10 through 15, inclusive.

## AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 5, strike in their entirety lines 7 through 19, inclusive.

# AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 6, in line 12, strike "\$400,000" and substitute "\$1,200,000".

# AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 6, strike in their entirety lines 19 through 28, inclusive; and in line 29, strike "3." and substitute "2.".